23.0215.02001 Title.03000

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1135

- Page 4, line 6, replace "<u>following</u>" with "<u>acquisition of agricultural land or an interest in</u> <u>agricultural land by a state-controlled enterprise if the agricultural land</u>"
- Page 4, line 7, replace "Agricultural land that is" with "Is"
- Page 4, line 7, after "for" insert "agricultural"
- Page 4, line 7, after "research" insert "and development,"
- Page 4, line 8, remove "seeds or plants for sale or resale to farmers as"
- Page 4, replace line 9 with "crop production inputs, including seed, fertilizer, pesticides, soil amendments, plants, or biologicals; and"
- Page 4, line 10, remove "<u>The acquisition of agricultural land or an interest in agricultural land</u> <u>that is</u>"
- Page 4, remove line 11
- Page 4, line 12, replace "<u>hundred twenty acres [129.5 hectares]</u>" with "<u>Does not exceed one hundred sixty acres [64.75 hectares]</u>"

Renumber accordingly